
BEFORE THE FLORIDA P U B L I C  S E R V I C E  COMMISSION 

I n  R e :  D e p r e c i . a t i o n  stud:y by ) 
Florida Publ ic i  U t i l i t i e s  ) 
C o m p a n y .  1 

DOCKET NO. 9 9 0 3 0 2 - G U  
ORDER NO. P S C - 0 0 - 1 0 8 2 A - P A A - G U  
I S S U E D :  June 3 0 ,  2000 

AMENIIATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSNION: 

The C o m m i s s i o n  issued O r d e r  N o .  P S C - 0 0 - 1 0 8 2 - P A A - G U  on June 5 ,  
2000,  i n  D o c k e t  N o .  9 9 0 3 0 2 - G U .  A f t e r  issuance a scrivener's error 
w a s  noted i n  A t t a c h e m e r i t  A 'of t h a t  order, the  table  l i s t i n g  
approved restated reserves. The error appeared only i n  the order, 
not i n  the recommendation approved by the C o m m i s s i o n .  A t t a c h m e n t  
A t o  t h i s  amendatory order contains the  correct approved restated 
reserves and replaces A t t a c h m e n t  A of O r d e r  N o .  P S C - 0 0 - 1 0 8 2 - P A A - G U .  

B a s e d  on the foregoing, it is  therefore 

ORDERED hy the  Florida I ? u b l i c  Service C o m m i s s i o n  t ha t  O r d e r  
N o .  P S C - 0 0 - 1 0 8 2 - P A A - G U  i s  hereby amended as  discussed i n  the  body 
of t h i s  O r d e r .  I t  is  f u r t h e r  

ORDERED t h a t  O r d e r  No. P S C - 0 0 - 1 0 8 2 - P A A - G U  i s  af f i rmed i n - a l l  
other respects. 

B y  ORDER of t h e  Florida Publ ic  Service C o m m i s s i o n ,  t h i s  30 th  
day of June, 2 0 0 0 .  

5. ILb.p?)- 
4LANCA S .  BAY6, D i r  
D i v i s i o n  of R e c o r d s  o r t i ng  

( S E A L )  

MKS 



- I . .  n 

376.2 ~ 

1 380.2 
390.0 

'~ 391.1 
1 1  
1 1  392.1 

l 392.2 
I,  394.0 
l i  395.0 

397.0 

ORDER NO. PSC-00- 1082A-PAA-GU 
DOCKET NO. 990302-GU 
PAGE 2 

Mains - Other Than Plastic 
Services - Other Than Plastic 
Structures & Improvements 
Office Furnture 
Transportation Equip. - Autos 
Transportation Equip. - Light Trucks 
Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Communication Equipment 

Revised 6 f 8 f 00 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY - GAS DIVISION 
20100 DEI?RECIATION STUDY 

COMMISSION APPROVED RESTATED RESERVES 

ATTACHMENT A 

10,009,548 
540,927 
47 1,486 

(7,541) 
380,060 

1,134,715 
52,522 
(2,692) 
5 1,548 

(1,455,005) 
1,455,005 

72,386 
43,882 

(179,668) 
(80,043) 
84,981 
2,692 

55,770 

8,554,543 
1,995,932 

543,872 
36,341 

200,392 
1,054,672 

137,503 
0 

107,318 




