BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Depreciation study by Florida Public Utilities Company.)))	DOCKET NO. 990302-GU ORDER NO. PSC-00-1082A-PAA-GU ISSUED: June 30, 2000
)	,

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

The Commission issued Order No. PSC-00-1082-PAA-GU on June 5, 2000, in Docket No. 990302-GU. After issuance a scrivener's error was noted in Attachement A of that order, the table listing approved restated reserves. The error appeared only in the order, not in the recommendation approved by the Commission. Attachment A to this amendatory order contains the correct approved restated reserves and replaces Attachment A of Order No. PSC-00-1082-PAA-GU.

Based on the foregoing, it is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-1082-PAA-GU is hereby amended as discussed in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-1082-PAA-GU is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this $\underline{30th}$ day of \underline{June} , $\underline{2000}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

MKS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08023 JUN 308

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1082A-PAA-GU DOCKET NO. 990302-GU

PAGE 2

Revised 6/8/00 **ATTACHMENT A**

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY - GAS DIVISION 2000 DEPRECIATION STUDY COMMISSION APPROVED RESTATED RESERVES

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Book Reserve	Approved	Restated
	Account	01/01/00	Transfer	Reserve
		(\$)	(\$)	(\$)
376.2	Mains - Other Than Plastic	10,009,548	(1,455,005)	8,554,543
380.2	Services - Other Than Plastic	540,927	1,455,005	1,995,932
390.0	Structures & Improvements	471,486	72,386	543,872
391.1	Office Furnture	(7,541)	43,882	36,341
392.1	Transportation Equip Autos	380,060	(179,668)	200,392
392.2	Transportation Equip Light Trucks	1,134,715	(80,043)	1,054,672
394.0	Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment	52,522	84,981	137,503
395.0	Laboratory Equipment	(2,692)	2,692	0
397.0	Communication Equipment	51,548	55,770	107,318
	Total	12,630,573	0	12,630,573